C101 BP

RECEIVED

ISSN MAR 25 PM 4: 11

OFFICE OF NEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF NEST VIRGINIA

## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1994

## **ENROLLED**

SENATE BILL NO	1012	
Originating in	the	Committee
(By Senator on Fine	nce	)

PASSED March 20, 1994
In Effect From Passage

## ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 1012

(Originating in the Committee on Finance.)

[Passed March 20, 1994; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public moneys out of the treasury from the state fund, general revenue, from surplus accrued for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-three, to the division of corrections—correctional units, "former" account no. 3770, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 0450, fiscal year 1994, organization 0608, supplementing and amending chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-three, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-three, known as the budget bill, be supplemented and amended by adding to title two, section eight thereof, as follows:

- 1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
- 2 Sec. 8. Appropriations from surplus accrued.

3	241a—Division of Corrections—
4	Correctional Units
5	(WV Code Chapters 25, 28, 29 and 62)
6	"Former" Account No. 3770
7	"WVFIMS" Account No.
8	Fund <u>0450</u> FY <u>1994</u> Org <u>0608</u>
9	1 Unclassified—Total \$2,000,000
10	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
1	is to supplement the budget act for the fiscal year 1993-
12	1994 by providing for a new item of appropriation to be
13	established therein to appropriate surplus accrued in the
<b>L</b> 4	general revenue fund for the fiscal year ending the
L5	thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-
16	three, and to be available for expenditure in the fiscal
۱7	year 1993-94. Such amount shall be available for
18	expenditure upon passage of this bill.

PRESENTED TO In-

GOVERNOR Date 3/20/44 Time 10:364